



Escorts Kubota Limited

February 5, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

BSE – 500495

NSE – ESCORTS

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Notice of Hearing and Final Disposal of
Company Scheme Petition**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In Compliance with NCLT (Chandigarh Bench) Directions dated December 22, 2023, in Company Petition No. CP(CAA) No. 46/CHD/HRY/2023 in connection with Company Application CA(CAA) No. 35/CHD/HRY/2023 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith, a copy of the Newspaper Advertisement regarding 'Notice of Hearing and Final Disposal of Company Scheme Petition' in the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited, Escorts Kubota India Private Limited, Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited, and their respective shareholders and creditors published in the following Newspapers on February 3, 2024:

- a. Financial Express, Country Editions (Including Delhi NCR Edition), in English language; and
- b. Jansatta, Delhi - NCR Edition, in Hindi language

The copies of the same are enclosed herewith for the record, please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **Escorts Kubota Limited**

Satyendra Chauhan

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Escorts Kubota Limited

(Formerly Escorts Limited)

Corporate Secretarial & Law

Registered Office - 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad-121003, Haryana, India

Tel.: +91-129-2250222 | E-mail: corp.secretarial@escortskubota.com | Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Corporate Identification Number L74899HR1944PLC039088

S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	3,264.80	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	518.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.83	154.95	572.54	512.90	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04	22.10
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82	21.81

Notes
1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below.

(Rupees in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended	
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,268.37	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	628.92	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	466.55	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	459.22	581.03

Notes:
2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.
3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
K A Joseph
Managing Director
DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
Date: 01 February 2024

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED
CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126
Registered Off.: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
Corporate Off.: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@dhanuka.com | Website: www.dhanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/-per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) - Basic EPS (in ₹) - Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95 9.95	39.51 39.51	9.89 9.89	9.95 9.95	39.51 39.51	9.89 9.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.dhanuka.com.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/- (M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
Date : 2nd February, 2024

NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Edelweiss Finance & Investments Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
Tel No: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Millions, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	1 Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	4,067.06	3,368.14
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	454.24	717.55
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24	712.70
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95	7,565.65
8 Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9 Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54	7,680.24
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35	27,465.25
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43	151.75
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64	3.58
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33	231.33
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets
Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://nuvamafinance.com).
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://nuvamafinance.com).
3. Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualized.
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
5. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, February 01, 2024.

UJJIVAN
Build a Better Life
Ujivan Financial Services Limited
L65999KA2004PLC035529

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095. Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Basic (₹ in Lakhs); Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):)	17.09 16.81	18.12 18.12	53.71 52.83	59.47 59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujivan.com.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
For Ujivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Samit Ghosh
Non-Executive Chairman
DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 02, 2024
www.ujivan.com

Kubota
Escorts Kubota Limited
ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
(Formerly Escorts Limited)
CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088

Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secretarial@escortskubota.com, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCLT 3A
(Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HRY/2023
IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HRY/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016 AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
[CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913
having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road,
Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana ... Petitioner Company 1 / Amalgamated Company
AND
ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
[CIN: U34300HR2019FTC078790]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013
having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road,
Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana ... Petitioner Company 2 / Amalgamating Company No. 1
AND
KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
[CIN: U29210HR2008FTC093295]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956
having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road,
Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana ... Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed Composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors (Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where, any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
Place: Faridabad

For Escorts Kubota Limited
Sd/-
Satyendra Chauhan
Company Secretary

Wheels India Limited
CIN: L35921TN1960PLC004175
Registered Office: No.21, Patullo Road, Chennai - 600 002, Tel: (044) 28522745
Factory: M.T.H Road, Padi, Chennai - 600 050. Tel: (044) 26234300 / 26258511
e-mail ID: investorservices@wheelsindia.com; Website: www.wheelsindia.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, Wheels India Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members by way of special resolution for "re-appointing Ms. Sumithra Gomatam (DIN: 07262602) as an Independent Director of the Company for a second term of five years" as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated January 30, 2024 ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting").

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars"), the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding e-voting were sent only through e-mail on February 02, 2024 to all those Members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Depositories / Depository Participants or Cameo Corporate Services Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) and whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, January 26, 2024 ("Cut-off Date").

The members may also note that in compliance with the above MCA Circulars, the communication of assent / dissent of the members on the resolution proposed in this notice will only take place through the remote e-voting system.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- The e-voting period commences on Monday, February 05, 2024 at 9:00 A.M (IST) and ends on Tuesday, March 05, 2024 at 5:00 P.M (IST) for all the shareholders, whether holding shares in physical form or in DEMAT form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, January 26, 2024 shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.
- The Board has appointed M/s. S Dhanapal & Associates LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer for conducting the entire postal ballot process by way of remote e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.
- Any member who has not received the postal ballot notice may apply to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com
- The members may view the notice of postal ballot by accessing websites https://wheelsindia.com and www.evotingindia.com
- The results of the Postal Ballot / remote e-voting shall be announced on or before March 07, 2024 and shall be displayed on the website. The results along with Scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the CDSL and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address and in consequence could not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may get their e-mail address registered by sending the required details to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at investor@cameoindia.com viz.,

For Physical Members: Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

For DEMAT shareholders: DEMAT account details (CDSL-16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL-16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

Post successful registration of the e-mail, the member would get a soft copy of the notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and Password to enable remote e-voting for this Postal Ballot.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting procedure, Shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting manual, available at www.evotingindia.com under Help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Wheels India Limited
Sd/-
K V Lakshmi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Chennai
Date : 02.02.2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

New Delhi

S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	3,264.80	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	518.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.63	154.95	572.54	512.90	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04	22.10
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82	21.81

Notes
1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

(Rupees in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine-months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,268.37	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	628.92	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	466.55	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	459.22	581.03

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.
3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
K A Joseph
Managing Director
DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
Date: 01 February 2024

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED

CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126

Registered Off.: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi -110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
Corporate Off.: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@ghanuka.com | Website: www.ghanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/-per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) of ₹ 2/- each (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89
	- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.ghanuka.com.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
Date : 2nd February, 2024

Ujivan Build a Better Life
Ujivan Financial Services Limited
L65999KA2004PLC035529

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6	Paid-up Equity Share capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09	18.12	53.71	59.47
	Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	16.81	18.12	52.83	59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2.	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3.	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujivan.com.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
By order of the Board
For Ujivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Samit Ghosh
Non-Executive Chairman
DIN: 00185369



NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Edelweiss Finance & Investments Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
• Tel No: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Millions, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)		
	1	Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55		4,067.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	770.44	454.24	717.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24	712.70
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95	7,565.65
8	Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9	Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54	7,680.24
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35	27,465.25
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43	151.75
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64	3.58
13	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
	- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33	231.33
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹ Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets
² Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
3. Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualized.
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
5. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, February 01, 2024.

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
Gawahati-781039, Assam
Online Quotations Are Invited from Service Provider (IT Firms) to Conduct All India Based Computer Based Exam
For Details: www.iitg.ac.in/iitg_tenders_all
AR/9/23

Wheels India Limited
CIN: L35921TN1960PLC004175
Registered Office: No 21, Patullus Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel: (044) 28522745
Factory: M.T.H Road, Padai, Chennai - 600 050. Tel: (044) 26234300 / 26258511
e-mail ID: investorservices@wheelsindia.com; Website: www.wheelsindia.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, Wheels India Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members by way of special resolution for a second term of five years" as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated **January 30, 2024** ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting").

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars"), the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding e-voting were sent only through e-mail on **February 02, 2024** to all those Members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Depositories / Depository Participants or Cameo Corporate Services Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) and whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on **Friday, January 26, 2024** ("Cut-off Date").

The members may also note that in compliance with the above MCA Circulars, the communication of assent / dissent of the members on the resolution proposed in this notice will only take place through the remote e-voting system.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- The e-voting period commences on **Monday, February 05, 2024 at 9:00 A.M (IST)** and ends on **Tuesday, March 05, 2024 at 5:00 P.M (IST)** for all the shareholders, whether holding shares in physical form or in DEMAT form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, January 26, 2024** shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.
- The Board has appointed M/s. S Dhanapal & Associates LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer for conducting the entire postal ballot process by way of remote e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.
- Any member who has not received the postal ballot notice may apply to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com
- The members may view the notice of postal ballot by accessing websites <https://wheelsindia.com> and www.evotingindia.com
- The results of the Postal Ballot / remote e-voting shall be announced on or before **March 07, 2024** and shall be displayed on the website. The results along with Scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the CDSL and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address and in consequence could not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may get their e-mail address registered by sending the required details to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at investor@cameoindia.com viz.,

For Physical Members: Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).
For DEMAT shareholders: DEMAT account details (CDSL-16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL-16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).
Post successful registration of the e-mail, the member would get a soft copy of the notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and Password to enable remote e-voting for this Postal Ballot.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting procedure, Shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting manual, available at www.evotingindia.com under Help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cslindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Wheels India Limited

Place : Chennai
Date : 02.02.2024

Sd/-
K V Lakshmi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Kubota
Escorts Kubota Limited
ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
(Formerly Escorts Limited)
CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088
Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secretariat@escortskubota.com; Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCLT 3A
(Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HRY/2023
IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HRY/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016
AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
[CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913
having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana
... Petitioner Company 1 / Amalgamated Company
AND
ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
[CIN: U34300HR2019FTC078790]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013
having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana
... Petitioner Company 2 / Amalgamating Company No. 1
AND
KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
[CIN: U29210HR2008FTC093295]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956
having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana
... Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed Composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors (Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
Place: Faridabad

For Escorts Kubota Limited
Sd



Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.63	154.95	572.54	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82

Notes
 1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

(Rupees in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	581.03

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

K A Joseph
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore

Date: 01 February 2024



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89
	- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.dhanuka.com.

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
 (M.K. Dhanuka)

Vice Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00628039

Place: Gurugram (Haryana)

Date: 2nd February, 2024



NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Edelweiss Finance & Investments Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057

Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051

• Tel No: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Millions, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	
	1	Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	454.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95
8	Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9	Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64
13	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64
	- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity – Deferred Tax Assets

²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
- Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualized.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
 Tushar Agrawal

Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, February 01, 2024.



Wheels India Limited

CIN: L35921TN1960PLC004175

Registered Office: No 21, Patulloos Road, Chennai – 600 002, Tel: (044) 28522745

Factory: M.T.H Road, Padi, Chennai – 600 050, Tel: (044) 26234300 / 26258511

e-mail ID: investorservices@wheelsindia.com; Website: www.wheelsindia.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, Wheels India Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members by way of special resolution for "re-appointing Ms. Sumithra Gomalam (DIN: 07262602) as an Independent Director of the Company for a second term of five years" as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated January 30, 2024 ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting").

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars"), the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding e-voting were sent only through e-mail on February 02, 2024 to all those Members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Depositories / Depository Participants or Cameo Corporate Services Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) and whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, January 26, 2024 ("Cut-off Date").

The members may also note that in compliance with the above MCA Circulars, the communication of assent / dissent of the members on the resolution proposed in this notice will only take place through the remote e-voting system.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- The e-voting period commences on **Monday, February 05, 2024 at 9:00 A.M (IST)** and ends on **Tuesday, March 05, 2024 at 5:00 P.M (IST)** for all the shareholders, whether holding shares in physical form or in DEMAT form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, January 26, 2024** shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.
- The Board has appointed M/s. S Dhanapal & Associates LLP, Practising Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer for conducting the entire postal ballot process by way of remote e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.
- Any member who has not received the postal ballot notice may apply to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com
- The members may view the notice of postal ballot by accessing websites <https://wheelsindia.com> and www.evotingindia.com
- The results of the Postal Ballot / remote e-voting shall be announced on or before **March 07, 2024** and shall be displayed on the website. The results along with Scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the CDSL and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address and in consequence could not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may get their e-mail address registered by sending the required details to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at investor@cameoindia.com viz.,

For Physical Members: Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

For DEMAT shareholders: DEMAT account details (CDSL-16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL-16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

Post successful registration of the e-mail, the member would get a soft copy of the notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and Password to enable remote e-voting for this Postal Ballot.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting procedure, Shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting manual, available at www.evotingindia.com under Help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Wheels India Limited

Place : Chennai

Date : 02.02.2024

Sd/-
 K V Lakshmi
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Lucknow



Build a Better Life

Ujivan Financial Services Limited

L65999KA2004PLC035529

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs): Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09 16.81	18.12 18.12	53.71 52.83	59.47 59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2.	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3.	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village,
 Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
 Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
 CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	3,264.80	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	518.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.63	154.95	572.54	512.90	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04	22.10
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82	21.81

Notes
 1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million)					
		Quarter ended			Nine-months ended		
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,268.37	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	628.92	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	466.55	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	459.22	581.03

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.
 3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
 K A Joseph
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00784084

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED
 CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126
 Registered Off.: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
 Corporate Off.: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
 Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@ghanuka.com | Website: www.ghanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	- Basic EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89
	- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.ghanuka.com.
 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
 3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 (M.K. Dhanuka)
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
 Date : 2nd February, 2024

Ujjivan
 Build a Better Life
Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
 L65999KA2004PLC05529
 Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095. Tel: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujjivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		Dec 31, 2023		Dec 31, 2022	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1.	Total Income From Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09	18.12	53.71	59.47
	Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	16.81	18.12	52.83	59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		Dec 31, 2023		Dec 31, 2022	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1.	Total Income From Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2.	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3.	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujjivan.com.
 3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
 For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Samit Ghosh
 Non-Executive Chairman
 DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: February 02, 2024
 www.ujjivan.com

Kubota
Escorts Kubota Limited
 ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
 (Formerly Escorts Limited)
 CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088
 Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
 Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secretarial@escortskubota.com, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCLT 3A
 (Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HR/2023
IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HR/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016
AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
 [CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]
 A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913
 having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road,
 Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana **Petitioner Company 1 / Amalgamated Company**
AND
ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
 [CIN: U34300HR2019FTCO78790]
 A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013
 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road,
 Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana **Petitioner Company 2 / Amalgamating Company No. 1**
AND
KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
 [CIN: U29210HR2008FTCO93295]
 A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956
 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road,
 Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana **Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2**

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed Composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies" and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
 Place: Faridabad

For Escorts Kubota Limited
 Sd/-
 Satyendra Chauhan
 Company Secretary

nuvama
NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Edelweiss Finance & Investments Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
 Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
 Tel No.: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Millions, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	
	1 Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	4,067.06	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	454.24	717.55
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24	712.70
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95	7,565.65
8 Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9 Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54	7,680.24
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35	27,465.25
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43	151.75
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64	3.58
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33	231.33
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://nuvamafinance.com).
 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://nuvamafinance.com).
 3. Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualised.
 4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
 5. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
 Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, February 01, 2024.

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
 Guwahati-781039, Assam

Online Quotations Are Invited from Service Provider (IT Firms) to Conduct All India Based Computer Based Exam

For Details:
 www.iitg.ac.in/iitg_tenders_all

Wheels India Limited
 CIN: L35921TN1960PLC004175
 Registered Office: No. 21, Patulloos Road, Chennai - 600 002, Tel: (044) 28522745
 Factory: M.T.H Road, Padi, Chennai - 600 050. Tel: (044) 26234300 / 26258511
 e-mail ID: investorservices@wheelsindia.com; Website: www.wheelsindia.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, Wheels India Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members by way of special resolution for "re-appointing Ms. Sumithra Gomatam (DIN: 07262602) as an Independent Director of the Company for a second term of five years" as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated January 30, 2024 ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting").

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars"), the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding e-voting were sent only through e-mail on February 02, 2024 to all those Members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Depositories / Depository Participants or Cameo Corporate Services Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) and whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, January 26, 2024 ("Cut-off Date").

The members may also note that in compliance with the above MCA Circulars, the communication of assent / dissent of the members on the resolution proposed in this notice will only take place through the remote e-voting system.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- The e-voting period commences on **Monday, February 05, 2024 at 9:00 A.M (IST)** and ends on **Tuesday, March 05, 2024 at 5:00 P.M (IST)** for all the shareholders, whether holding shares in physical form or in DEMAT form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, January 26, 2024** shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.
- The Board has appointed M/s. S Dhanapal & Associates LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer for conducting the entire postal ballot process by way of remote e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.
- Any member who has not received the postal ballot notice may apply to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com
- The members may view the notice of postal ballot by accessing websites https://wheelsindia.com and www.evotingindia.com
- The results of the Postal Ballot / remote e-voting shall be announced on or before **March 07, 2024** and shall be displayed on the website. The results along with Scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the CDSL and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address and in consequence could not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may get their e-mail address registered by sending the required details to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at investor@cameoindia.com viz.,

For Physical Members: Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

For DEMAT shareholders: DEMAT account details (CDSL-16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL-16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

Post successful registration of the e-mail, the member would get a soft copy of the notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and Password to enable remote e-voting for this Postal Ballot.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting procedure, Shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting manual, available at www.evotingindia.com under Help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cDSLindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Wheels India Limited
 Sd/-
 K V Lakshmi
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Chennai
 Date : 02.02.2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
 Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
 CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023	
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2023	31 December 2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	3,264.80	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	518.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.63	154.95	572.54	512.90	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04	22.10
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82	21.81

Notes

1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

(Rupees in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023	
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2023	31 December 2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,268.37	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	628.92	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	466.55	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	459.22	581.03

The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
K A Joseph
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
 Date: 01 February 2024

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED

CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126
 Registered Off.: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
 Corporate Off.: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Gura Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
 Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@ghanuka.com | Website: www.ghanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)		
		1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/-per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	- Basic EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89
	- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.ghanuka.com.

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(M.K. Dhanuka)
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00628039

Place: Gurugram (Haryana)
 Date : 2nd February, 2024

UJJIVAN

Build a Better Life
Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
 L65999KA2004PLC035529
 Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujjivan.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6	Paid up Equity Share capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09	18.12	53.71	59.47
	Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	16.81	18.12	52.83	59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujjivan.com.

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
 For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Samit Ghosh
 Non-Executive Chairman
 DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: February 02, 2024
www.ujjivan.com

Kubota

Escorts Kubota Limited
 ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
 (Formerly Escorts Limited)
 CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088
 Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
 Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secretarial@escortskubota.com, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCLT 3A
 (Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HR/2023 IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HR/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
 [CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]
 A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913 having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana ... **Petitioner Company 1 / Amalgamated Company**
AND
ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
 [CIN: U34300HR2019FTCO78790]
 A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana ... **Petitioner Company 2 / Amalgamating Company No. 1**
AND
KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
 [CIN: U29210HR2008FTCO93295]
 A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana ... **Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2**

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed Composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors (Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
 Place: Faridabad

For Escorts Kubota Limited
Sd/-
Satyendra Chauhan
 Company Secretary

NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Edelweiss Finance & Investments Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
 Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
 • Tel No.: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in Millions, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2023
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	4,067.06	3,368.14	4,539.79
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	454.24	717.55
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24	712.70
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95	7,565.65
8 Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9 Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54	7,680.24
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35	27,465.25
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43	151.75
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64	3.58
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33	231.33
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the Listing Regulations, 2015) and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).

3. Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualized.

4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.

5. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
 Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, February 01, 2024.

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
 Guwahati-781039, Assam

Online Quotations Are Invited from Service Provider (IT Firms) to Conduct All India Based Computer Based Exam

For Details:
www.iitg.ac.in/iitg_tenders_all
 AN/MS/21

Wheels India Limited

CIN: L35921TN1960PLC004175
 Registered Office : No.21, Patulloos Road, Chennai - 600 002, Tel : (044) 28522745
 Factory : M.T.H Road, Padli, Chennai - 600 050, Tel : (044) 26234300 / 26258511
 e-mail ID : investorservices@wheelsindia.com; Website : www.wheelsindia.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, Wheels India Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members by way of special resolution for "re-appointing Ms. Sumithra Gomatam (DIN: 07282602) as an Independent Director of the Company for a second term of five years" as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated **January 30, 2024** ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting").

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars"), the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding e-voting were sent only through e-mail on **February 02, 2024** to all those Members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Depositories / Depository Participants or Cameo Corporate Services Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) and whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on **Friday, January 26, 2024** ("Cut-off Date").

The members may also note that in compliance with the above MCA Circulars, the communication of assent / dissent of the members on the resolution proposed in this notice will only take place through the remote e-voting system.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

a. The e-voting period commences on **Monday, February 05, 2024 at 9:00 A.M (IST)** and ends on **Tuesday, March 05, 2024 at 5:00 P.M (IST)** for all the shareholders, whether holding shares in physical form or in DEMAT form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.

b. A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, January 26, 2024** shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.

c. The Board has appointed M/s. S Dhanapak & Associates LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer for conducting the entire postal ballot process by way of remote e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.

d. Any member who has not received the postal ballot notice may apply to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com

e. The members may view the notice of postal ballot by accessing websites <https://wheelsindia.com> and www.evotingindia.com

f. The results of the Postal Ballot / remote e-voting shall be announced on or before **March 07, 2024** and shall be displayed on the website. The results along with Scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the CDSL and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address and in consequence could not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may get their e-mail address registered by sending the required details to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at investor@cameoindia.com viz.,

For Physical Members: Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

For DEMAT shareholders : DEMAT account details (CDSL-16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL-16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

Post successful registration of the e-mail, the member would get a soft copy of the notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and Password to enable remote e-voting for this Postal Ballot.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting procedure, Shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting manual, available at www.evotingindia.com under Help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Wheels India Limited
Sd/-
K V Lakshmi

S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.83	154.95	572.54	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38
7	Other Equity					
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82

Notes:
1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

(Rupees in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	581.03

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.
3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
K.A. Joseph
Managing Director
DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
Date: 01 February 2024

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED
CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126
Registered Off.: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
Corporate Off.: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@ghanuka.com | Website: www.ghanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) - Basic EPS (in ₹) - Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95 39.51 9.95	39.51 18,007.71 39.51	9.89 18,007.71 9.89	9.95 18,007.71 9.95	39.51 18,007.71 39.51	9.89 18,007.71 9.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.ghanuka.com.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/- (M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00628039

Place: Gurugram (Haryana)
Date: 2nd February, 2024

UJJIVAN
Build a Better Life
Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
L65999KA2004PLC053529
Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangla, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujjivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs): Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09 16.81	18.12 18.12	53.71 52.83	59.47 59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2.	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3.	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website: www.ujjivan.com.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/- Samit Ghosh
Non-Executive Chairman
DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 02, 2024
www.ujjivan.com

Kubota
Escorts Kubota Limited
ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
(Formerly Escorts Limited)
CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088
Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secretariat@escortskubota.com, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCLT 3A
(Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)
BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HRY/2023
IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HRY/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016
AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
[CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913 having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana
... **Petitioner Company 1 / Amalgamated Company**
AND
ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
[CIN: U34300HR2019FTCO78790]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana
... **Petitioner Company 2 / Amalgamating Company No. 1**
AND
KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
[CIN: U29210HR2008FTCO93295]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana
... **Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2**

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed Composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors (Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme") was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
Place: Faridabad
For Escorts Kubota Limited
Sd/- Satyendra Chauhan
Company Secretary

nuvama
NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Edelweiss Finance & Investments Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
• Tel No: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

(₹ in Millions, except per share data)

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	4,067.06	4,539.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	973.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	973.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	717.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	712.70
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95
8	Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9	Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,680.24
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64
13	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)					
	- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64
	- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (nuvamafinance.com).
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
3. Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualized.
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
5. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Tushar Agrawal
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, February 01, 2024.

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
Guwahati-781039, Assam

Online Quotations Are Invited from Service Provider (IT Firms) to Conduct All India Based Computer Based Exam

For Details: www.iitg.ac.in/iitg_tenders_all
AR/MS/21

Wheels India Limited
CIN: L35921TN1960PLC004175
Registered Office: No.21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002, Tel : (044) 28522745
Factory : M.T.H Road, Padi, Chennai - 600 050, Tel : (044) 26234300 / 26258511
e-mail ID : investorservices@wheelsindia.com ; Website : www.wheelsindia.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, Wheels India Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members by way of special resolution for "re-appointing Ms. Sumithra Gomatam (DIN: 07262602) as an Independent Director of the Company for a second term of five years" as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated **January 30, 2024** ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting").

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars"), the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding e-voting were sent only through e-mail on **February 02, 2024** to all those Members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Depositories / Depository Participants or Cameo Corporate Services Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) and whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on **Friday, January 26, 2024** ("Cut-off Date").

The members may also note that in compliance with the above MCA Circulars, the communication of assent / dissent of the members on the resolution proposed in this notice will only take place through the remote e-voting system.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

a. The e-voting period commences on **Monday, February 05, 2024 at 9:00 A.M (IST)** and ends on **Tuesday, March 05, 2024 at 5:00 P.M (IST)** for all the shareholders, whether holding shares in physical form or in DEMAT form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSC for voting thereafter. The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.

b. A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, January 26, 2024** shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.

c. The Board has appointed M/s. S. Dhanapal & Associates LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer for conducting the entire postal ballot process by way of remote e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.

d. Any member who has not received the postal ballot notice may apply to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com.

e. The members may view the notice of postal ballot by accessing websites <https://wheelsindia.com> and www.evotingindia.com.

f. The results of the Postal Ballot / remote e-voting shall be announced on or before **March 07, 2024** and shall be displayed on the website. The results along with Scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the CDSC and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address and in consequence could not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may get their e-mail address registered by sending the required details to the Company at investorservices@wheelsindia.com / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at investor@cameoindia.com.

For Physical Members: Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

For DEMAT shareholders: DEMAT account details (CDSC-16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL-16 digit DPID + CLID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card).

Post successful registration of the e-mail, the member would get a soft copy of the notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and Password to enable remote e-voting for this Postal Ballot.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting procedure, Shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting manual, available at www.evotingindia.com under Help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdscindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Wheels India Limited

Sd/-
K V Lakshmi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Chennai
Date: 02.02.2024

"IMPORTANT"



S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village,
Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	3,264.80	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	518.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.63	154.95	572.54	512.90	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04	22.10
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82	21.81

Notes
1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million)					
		Quarter ended			Nine-months ended		
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,268.37	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	628.92	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	466.55	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	459.22	581.03

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
K A Joseph
Managing Director
DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
Date: 01 February 2024

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED

CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126
Registered Off.: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
Corporate Off.: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@dhanuka.com | Website: www.dhanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) - Basic EPS (in ₹) - Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95 9.95	39.51 39.51	9.89 9.89	9.95 9.95	39.51 39.51	9.89 9.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.dhanuka.com.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
Date : 2nd February, 2024

UJJIVAN

Build a Better Life
Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
L65999KA2004PLC035529
Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd & 4th Cross, 18th Main, 6th Floor, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujjivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

SL No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6	Paid-up Equity Share capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs): Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09 16.81	18.12 18.12	53.71 52.83	59.47 59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

SL No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1.	Total Income From Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2.	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3.	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujjivan.com.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Samit Ghosh
Non-Executive Chairman
DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 02.02.2024



Escorts Kubota Limited
ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
(Formerly Escorts Limited)
CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088

Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secretarial@escortskubota.com, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCIT 3A (Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HRY/2023
IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HRY/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016 AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED

[CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913 having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana

..... Petitioner Company 1 / Amalgamated Company

AND

ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

[CIN: U34300HR2019FTC078790]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana

..... Petitioner Company 2 / Amalgamating Company No. 1

AND

KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

[CIN: U29210HR2008FTC093295]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana

..... Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors (Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhaban, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
Place: Faridabad



Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
Tel No.: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	(₹ in Millions, except per share data)						
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	4,067.06	3,368.14	4,539.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	454.24	717.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24	712.70
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95	7,565.65
8	Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9	Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54	7,680.24
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35	27,465.25
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43	151.75
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64	3.58
13	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
	- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
	- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33	231.33
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets

²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://nuvamafinance.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://nuvamafinance.com).
- Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualized.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08285408
Mumbai, February 01, 2024.

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
Guwahati-781039, Assam

Online Quotations Are Invited from Service Provider (IT Firms) to Conduct All India Based Computer Based Exam
For Details:
www.iitg.ac.in/iitg_tenders_all



Wheels India Limited

CIN: L35921TN1960PLC004175

Registered Office : No.21, Patullo Road, Chennai - 600 002, Tel : (044) 28522745
Factory : M.T.H Road, Padi, Chennai - 600 050, Tel : (044) 26234300 / 26258511
e-mail ID : investorservices@wheelsindia.com, Website : www.wheelsindia.com



Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	3,284.80	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	518.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.63	154.95	572.54	512.90	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04	22.10
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82	21.81

Notes
1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million)					
		Quarter ended			Nine-months ended		
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,268.37	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	628.92	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	466.55	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	459.22	581.03

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.
3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
K A Joseph
Managing Director
DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
Date: 01 February 2024



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) - Basic EPS (in ₹) - Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95 9.95	39.51 39.51	9.89 9.89	9.95 9.95	39.51 39.51	9.89 9.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.dhanuka.com.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
Date : 2nd February, 2024



Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6	Paid up Equity Share capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs): Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09 16.81	18.12 18.12	53.71 52.83	59.47 59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2.	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3.	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujjivan.com.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Samit Ghosh
Non-Executive Chairman
DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 01 February 2024



Escorts Kubota Limited

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
(Formerly Escorts Limited)
CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088

Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secretariat@escortskubota.com, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCIT 3A
(Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HRY/2023
IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HRY/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016
AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED

[CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913

having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road,

Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana

.... Petitioner Company 1 / Amalgamated Company

AND

ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

[CIN: U34300HR2019FTC078790]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013

having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road,

Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana

.... Petitioner Company 2 / Amalgamating Company No. 1

AND

KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

[CIN: U29210HR2008FTC093295]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956

having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road,

Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana

.... Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors (Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
Place: Faridabad



Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
• Tel No: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	(₹ in Millions, except per share data)					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	4,067.06	3,368.14	4,539.79
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	454.24	717.55
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24	712.70
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95	7,565.65
8 Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9 Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54	7,680.24
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35	27,465.25
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43	151.75
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64	3.58
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic (Refer note 3) - Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87 10.87	31.59 31.59	23.95 23.95	67.28 67.28	39.64 39.64	62.62 62.62
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33	231.33
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets

²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
- Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualized.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08285408

Mumbai, February 01, 2024.



Wheels India Limited

CIN



S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	3,284.80	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	518.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.63	154.95	572.54	512.90	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
1.	Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04	22.10
2.	Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82	21.81

Notes
1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in million)					
		Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended	
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,268.37	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	628.92	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	466.55	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	459.22	581.03

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.
3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
K A Joseph
Managing Director
DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
Date: 01 February 2024

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED

CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126

Registered Off.: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
Corporate Off.: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@dhanuka.com | Website: www.dhanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) - Basic EPS (in ₹) - Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95 9.95	39.51 39.51	9.89 9.89	9.95 9.95	39.51 39.51	9.89 9.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.dhanuka.com.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
Date : 2nd February, 2024

UJJIVAN

Build a Better Life

Ujivan Financial Services Limited

L65999KA2004PLC035529

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujjivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6	Paid up Equity Share capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs): Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09 16.81	18.12 18.12	53.71 52.83	59.47 59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited			
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2.	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3.	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujjivan.com.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
For Ujivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Samiit Ghosh
Non-Executive Chairman
DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 02.02.2024



ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED

(Formerly Escorts Limited)

CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088

Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secretarial@escortskubota.com, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCIT 3A

(Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HRY/2023
IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HRY/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016 AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED

[CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913

having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road,

Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana

AND

ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

[CIN: U34300HR2019FTC078790]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013

having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road,

Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana

AND

KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

[CIN: U29210HR2008FTC093295]

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956

having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road,

Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana

AND

..... Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors (Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
Place: Faridabad

NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Edelweiss Finance & Investments Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
Tel No: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	(₹ in Millions, except per share data)						
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	4,067.06	3,368.14	4,539.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	454.24	717.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24	712.70
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95	7,565.65
8	Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9	Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54	7,680.24
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35	27,465.25
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43	151.75
12	Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64	3.58
13	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
	- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
	- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33	231.33
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets

²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
- Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023,

S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India
Website: www.sjsindia.com | E-mail: compliance@sjsindia.com | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777
CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Year ended 31 March 2023
		31 December 2023		31 December 2022		31 March 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total income from operations	1,605.85	1,631.78	1,063.74	4,410.11	3,264.80	4,330.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.72	705.21	911.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	279.02	242.01	216.98	762.49	705.21	911.70
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	208.53	193.14	157.14	581.71	518.71	672.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.52	189.63	154.95	572.54	512.90	666.80
6	Equity Share Capital	310.38	310.38	304.38	310.38	304.38	304.38
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	6.72	6.23	5.16	18.85	17.04	22.10
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	6.57	6.09	5.09	18.47	16.82	21.81

Notes:
1. Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Year ended 31 March 2023
		31 December 2023		31 December 2022		31 March 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Revenue from Operations	910.52	871.20	714.83	2,611.02	2,268.37	2,961.92
2	Profit before tax	219.55	208.11	195.21	645.88	628.92	786.96
3	Profit after tax	165.41	163.58	143.20	491.83	466.55	587.86
4	Total Comprehensive Income	164.17	160.42	140.70	484.76	459.22	581.03

2. The above Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01 February 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the unaudited quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sjsindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S.J.S. Enterprises Limited
K A Joseph
Managing Director
DIN: 00784084

Place: Bangalore
Date: 01 February 2024

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED

CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126
Registered Office: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi -110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
Corporate Office: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@ghanuka.com | Website: www.ghanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78	41,052.31	1,40,991.26	40,102.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.97	5,582.58	23,725.90	5,425.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,606.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.59	4,536.90	18,007.71	4,621.56
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/-per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	- Basic EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89
	- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.95	39.51	9.89	9.95	39.51	9.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.ghanuka.com.

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

3. The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 has declared Interim Dividend of ₹ 8 per Equity Share (400% on Face Value of ₹ 2 per Equity Share) amounting to ₹ 3646.27 Lacs payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
Date : 2nd February, 2024

Ujivan

Build a Better Life
Ujivan Financial Services Limited
L65999KA2004PLC035529

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023		Dec 31, 2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,63,461	1,19,434	4,64,877	3,35,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,957	39,560	1,19,137	1,21,275
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,149	29,798	88,875	90,860
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28,393	29,895	89,351	91,009
6	Paid up Equity Share capital	12,175	12,168	12,175	12,168
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹ in Lakhs):	17.09	18.12	53.71	59.47
	Diluted (₹ in Lakhs):	16.81	18.12	52.83	59.47

Key numbers of standalone results are as under (₹ in Lakhs):

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2023		Dec 31, 2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	417	218	9,454	578
2.	Profit Before Tax	357	131	9,250	349
3.	Profit After Tax	270	92	7,983	255

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujivan.com.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board
For Ujivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Samit Ghosh
Non-Executive Chairman
DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 02, 2024

Kubota

Escorts Kubota Limited
ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
(Formerly Escorts Limited)
CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088

Regd. Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003, Haryana, India
Phone: 0129-2250222, E-mail: corp.secrearial@escortskubota.com, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Form No- NCLT 3A
(Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016)
BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP(CAA) NO. 46/CHD/HRY/2023
IN CONNECTION WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA) NO. 35/CHD/HRY/2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230-232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016 AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED, ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

ESCORTS KUBOTA LIMITED
[CIN: L74899HR1944PLC039088]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913 having its registered office at 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana
... Petitioner Company 1 / Amalgamated Company
AND
ESCORTS KUBOTA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
[CIN: U34300HR2019FTC078790]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana
... Petitioner Company 2 / Amalgamating Company No. 1
AND
KUBOTA AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
[CIN: U29210HR2008FTC093295]
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 18/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 007, Haryana
... Petitioner Company 3 / Amalgamating Company No. 2

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Petition") seeking sanction of the proposed Composite Scheme of Amalgamation amongst Escorts Kubota Limited ("Petitioner Company 1/Amalgamated Company"), Escorts Kubota India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 2/Amalgamating Company No. 1") and Kubota Agricultural Machinery India Private Limited ("Petitioner Company 3/Amalgamating Company No. 2") and their respective shareholders and creditors (Petitioner Company 1, Petitioner Company 2 and Petitioner Company 3 together referred to as "Petitioner Companies") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Companies before the Chandigarh Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Tribunal / NCLT"), and was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT. Now, by an order dated 22nd December 2023 of the Hon'ble NCLT, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 23rd February 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to Petitioner Company 1, at the address mentioned above, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or by his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, and to the Hon'ble NCLT at Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Sector-27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160 019, not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition i.e., 23rd February 2024. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: February 2, 2024
Place: Faridabad

NUVAMA WEALTH FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Edelweiss Finance & Investments Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1994PLC286057
Registered Office: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
• Tel No: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: nuvamafinance.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended					Year Ended March 31, 2023
	30, 2023		31, 2022		31, 2022	
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	November 30, 2023 (Unaudited)		
1 Total income from operations	1,307.36	1,496.38	1,341.55	4,067.06	3,368.14	4,539.79
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	163.14	478.97	364.30	1,025.58	623.81	973.56
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.59	362.05	274.45	771.04	454.24	717.55
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.28	359.78	274.45	770.46	454.24	712.70
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59	114.59
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	8,341.63	8,215.35	7,305.95	8,341.63	7,305.95	7,565.65
8 Securities premium account	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37	5,086.37
9 Net worth ¹	8,449.40	8,329.94	7,420.54	8,449.40	7,420.54	7,680.24
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,196.68	28,114.97	26,995.35	35,196.68	26,995.35	27,465.25
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	-	-	148.43	-	148.43	151.75
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	4.17	3.38	3.64	4.17	3.64	3.58
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
- Diluted (Refer note 3)	10.87	31.59	23.95	67.28	39.64	62.62
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	323.51	323.51	231.33	323.51	231.33	231.33
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Deferred Tax Assets
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings other than debt securities + subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://nuvamafinance.com>).
3. Earnings per share for the quarters ended December 31, 2023, September 30, 2023, December 31, 2022 and nine months ended December 31, 2023, December 31, 2022 are not annualised.
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results and have issued an unmodified review report.
5. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 01, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Tushar Agrawal
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08285408



Online Quotations Are Invited from Service Provider (IT Firms) to Conduct All India Based Computer Based Exam
For Details: www.iitg.ac.in/iitg_tenders_all



Wheels India Limited

CIN: L35921TN1960PLC004175
Registered Office: No.21, Patulloos Road, Chennai - 600 002, Tel: (044) 28522745
Factory : M.T.H Road, Padai, Chennai - 600 050, Tel: (044) 26234300 / 26258511
e-mail ID : investorservices@wheelsindia.com, Website : www.wheelsindia.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (cumulatively "Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, Wheels India Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members by way of special resolution for re-appointing Ms. Sumithra Gomatam (DIN: 07262602) as an Independent Director of the Company for a second term of five years¹ as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated January 30, 2024 ("Postal Ballot Notice") by way of electronic voting ("e-voting").

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("MCA Circulars"), the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding e-voting were sent only through e-mail on February 02, 2024 to all those Members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Depositories / Depository Participants or Cameo Corporate Services Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) and whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, January 26, 2024 ("Cut-off Date").

The members may also note that in compliance with the above MCA Circulars, the communication of assent / dissent of the members on the resolution proposed in this notice will only take place through the remote e-voting system.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- The e-voting period commences on Monday, February 05, 2024 at 9:00 A.M (IST) and ends on Tuesday, March 05, 2024 at 5:00 P.M (IST) for all the shareholders, whether holding shares in physical form or in DEMAT form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, January 26, 2

BBJ दि ब्रिचवेडिट बर्न एंड जैसाप कन्स्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी लिमिटेड (भारत सतारक का उपग्रह)

REGD OFFICE: 27, जेड टावर, न्यू इण्डिया रोड, कोलकाता-700001, फोन नं. (833) 2248-5841-44
 फैक्स (833) 2210-3961, ई-मेल: info.bbjonst@bbjonst.com, वेबसाइट: www.bbjonst.com

ई-निविदा - नई-निविदा-अनुबंध-सूचना

गति शक्ति युनियन-आसोनल मंडल, पूर्वी रेलवे के क्षेत्राधिकार में अयुक्त भारत स्टीशन योजना के अंतर्गत विकास के लिये परचान की गई फाउण्डेशन में फुट ओवर ब्रिज (एकओबी) के निर्माण तथा अन्य विविध कार्यों के लिये प्रस्तावित एजीन्सियों से दो बोली प्रणाली के अंतर्गत ई-निविदा आमंत्रित है।

ई-निविदा नं. ENH/FOB/CIVIL/2457/3138/PKG/HH-02-2024 तिथि-02-02-2024

निविदा स्वीकार्यता लिंक: <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocureapp> एप्लिकेशन www.bbjonst.com (निविदा आरबी): 2024_BBJC_793443_1) से बटनलोड की जा सकती है। सुट्टीकाल ई-बोली (दो बोली प्रणाली) में 15.2.2024 के 15.00 बजे तक ई-प्रस्ताव फॉर्म में अयुक्त बोली तथा ई-निविदा (कम्पनी) में 16.2.2024 के 15.00 बजे तक खोलना। सुट्टीकाल, यदि कोई हो, केवल बोली के वेबसाइट एवं ई-प्रस्ताव फॉर्म में ही उपलब्ध होंगे। तथा किसी समया पर में प्रकाशित नहीं की जावेगी।

Aro granite industries Ltd.
 (100% Export Oriented Unit)
 CIN : L74899DL1989PLC031510
 Regd. Office : 1001, 10th Floor, DLF Tower A, Jaspola, New Delhi - 110025
 Ph. : 011-41686169, Fax : 011-26941984, Email : investor@arogranite.com, Website : www.arogranite.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023 (Rs. in lac)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,355.84	16,444.83	3,448.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.67	(590.69)	(679.09)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.67	(590.69)	(679.09)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.97	(578.81)	(714.12)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.77	(587.09)	(718.96)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,530.00	1,530.00	1,530.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	0.05	(3.84)	(4.70)
	2. Diluted:	0.05	(3.84)	(4.70)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.arogranite.com.

For & on behalf of the Board

Sd-
Sunil Kumar Arora
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00150668

Place : HOSUR
 Date : 02.02.2024

Archies
 आर्चीज लिमिटेड
 पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 191-एफ, सेक्टर-4, आई.एम.टी. मानेर, गुलाम, हरियाणा-122050
 CIN: L36999HR1990PLC041175, वेब : www.archiesonline.com एवं www.archiesinvestors.in, ईमेल : archie@archieonline.com एवं archieinvestors@archieonline.com, टेली. : +91 1244966666, फैक्स : +91 1244966650

सूचना

संघी (सूचीबद्ध वार्षिक एवं वार्षिक अर्धवार्षिक) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 तथा 47(1)(ए) के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि आर्चीज लिमिटेड ("कम्पनी") के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक सोमवार, 12 फरवरी, 2024 को आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही के लिये कम्पनी के अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन किये जायेंगे। इस संदर्भ में सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.archiesinvestors.in तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते आर्चीज लिमिटेड हस्ता./-
 तिनेश कुमार
 तिथि: 2.2.2024
 कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी

(This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not a prospectus announcement)

MAYANK CATTLE FOOD LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Mayank Cattle Food Private Limited)

Our Company was originally incorporated as Private Limited Company in the name of "Mayank Cattle Food Private Limited" on April 21, 1998 under the provision of the Companies Act, 1956 bearing Registration Number 04-033969 issued by Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadrā & Nagar Haveli. Subsequently, our company was converted into Public Limited Company under the Companies Act, 2013 and the name of our Company was changed to "Mayank Cattle Food Limited" vide a fresh Certificate of Incorporation dated June 23, 2023 bearing Corporate Identification Number U01210G11989PLC033969 issued by Registrar of Companies - Ahmedabad. For further details of change in name and registered office of our company, please refer to section titled "Our History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page no 128 of the Prospectus.

Registered Office: R. S. No. 162, Rajkot Jamnagar Highway, Near Khandheri Stadium, Vill. Naranka, Tal. Paddhari, Rajkot, Gujarat, 360110, India Contact Person: Mrs. Payalben Mughesh Pandya, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer; Tel No: +91 90333 31123, E-Mail ID: cs@mayankcattlefood.com; Website: www.mayankcattlefood.com; CIN: U01210G11989PLC033969

OUR PROMOTERS: MR. BHARATKUMAR POPATLAL VACHANI & MR. AJAY POPATLAL VACHANI

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF 18,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹108/- EACH (EQUITY SHARES OF MAYANK CATTLE FOOD LIMITED (THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹108/- PER EQUITY SHARE, INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF 98% PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE"), AGGREGATING TO ₹ 1,94,40,00,000 ("THE ISSUE"), OF WHICH 90,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹108/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹108/- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO ₹ 97,20,00,000 WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTIONS BY THE MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"), THE ISSUE LESS MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION LE. ISSUE OF 17,10,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹108/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹108/- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO ₹ 1,84,80,00,000 IS HERE IN REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 33.33% AND 31.67% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY.

THIS OFFER IS BEING MADE IN TERMS OF CHAPTER IX OF THE SEBI (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT) REGULATIONS, 2018 (THE "SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS") READ WITH RULE 19(2)(b) OF SCRR AS AMENDED. THIS ISSUE IS A FIXED PRICE ISSUE AND ALLOCATION IN THE NET OFFER TO THE PUBLIC WILL BE MADE IN TERMS OF REGULATION 25(3) OF THE SEBI (ICDR) REGULATIONS, 2018. (For further details please see "The Issue" beginning on page no. 43 of the Prospectus).

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 108/- EACH AND THE ISSUE PRICE IS ₹ 108/- EACH. THE ISSUE PRICE IS 1.68 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. ISSUE PROGRAMME: ISSUE OPENED ON: JANUARY 29, 2024 AND CLOSED ON: JANUARY 31, 2024 PROPOSED DATE OF LISTING: FEBRUARY 05, 2024*

RISK TO INVESTOR

- Our Company, Promoter Group and Group Entities are parties to certain legal proceedings. Any adverse decision in such proceedings may have a material adverse effect on our business, result of operations and financial conditions.
- Increase in the prices of our raw material may have an adverse effect on our business.
- The Company's business is dependent on certain suppliers and the loss of one or more of them would have a material adverse effect on the business.
- Any reduction in the demand for our products could lead to underutilization of our manufacturing capacity.
- Our Company had negative cash flow in recent financials, details of which are given below. Sustained negative cash flow could adversely impact our business, financial condition and results of operations.

For further details please refer to the chapter "Risk Factor" on page no. 21 of the Prospectus.

The Equity Shares offered through Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the SME Platform of BSE Limited ("BSE"). Our Company has received in-principal approval letter dated December 21, 2023 from BSE for using its name in this offer document for listing of our shares on the SME Platform of BSE. For the purpose of this Issue, the Designated Stock Exchange will be the BSE Limited ("BSE"). The trading is proposed to be commenced on or about February 05, 2024*.

* Subject to receipt of listing and trading approvals from the BSE Limited.

SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS

The Issue was subscribed to an extent of 15.09 times i.e., Gross Subscription of Rs. 2,89,02,71,472/- for 2,71,56,00,000 equity shares were based on the bid file received from BSE Limited on the day after closure of the Issue received against Rs. 19,44,00,000/- for 18,00,00,000 equity shares. (Including subscription by Market Makers to the Issue). The Issue was subscribed to an extent of 8.36 times (after technical rejection and bids not banked). i.e., Net Subscription of Rs. 1,62,42,76,800/- for 1,50,39,60,000 equity shares after eliminating technically rejected and bid not banked applications.

Summary of the Valid Applications Received:

Sr. No	Category	Gross Application		Less: Rejections		Valid		Allotment	
		No. of Application	Equity Share	No. of Application	Equity Share	No. of Application	Equity Share	No. of Application	Equity Share
1	Retail Individual Applicants	8,406	1,00,87,200	143	1,71,600	8,263	99,15,600	946	11,35,200
2	Non Retail Applicants (Non Institutional Applicants and QIBs)	904	30,62,800	9	28,800	895	30,34,000	343	5,74,800
3	Market Maker	1	90,000	-	-	1	90,000	1	90,000
	Total	9,311	1,52,40,000	152	2,00,400	9,159	1,50,39,600	1,290	18,00,000

Allocation: The Basis of Allotment was finalized in consultation with the Designated Stock Exchange - BSE Limited, on February 01, 2024.

A. Allocation to Market Maker (After Technical & Multiple Rejections and Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Market Maker, at the issue price of ₹108/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with BSE Limited. The category was subscribed by 1.00 time. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 90,000 Equity Shares.

Sr. No	No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% to total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% to total	Allocation per Applicant		Ratio of allottees to applicants	Number of successful applicants (after rounding)	Total No. of Shares allocated/ allotted
						Before rounding off	After rounding off			
1	90000	1	100.00	90000	100.00	90000.00	90000	FIRM	1	90000
	GRAND TOTAL	1	100.00	90000	100.00				1	90000

B. Allocation to Retail Individual Investors (After Technical & Multiple Rejections and Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Investors, at the issue price of ₹108/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with BSE Limited. The category was subscribed by 8.73 times i.e. for 99,15,600 Equity Shares. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 11,35,200 Equity Shares to 946 successful applicants.

Sr. No	No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% to total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% to total	Allocation per Applicant		Ratio of allottees to applicants	Number of successful applicants(after rounding)	Total No. of Shares allocated/ allotted
						Before rounding off	After rounding off			
1	1200	8263	100.00	9915600	100.00	10000.00	1200	946	8263	1135200
	GRAND TOTAL	8263	100.00	9915600	100.00			946	8263	1135200

C. Allocation to Non Retail Applicants (Non Institutional Applicants and QIBs) (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to Other than Retail Individual Investors, at the issue price of ₹108/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with BSE Limited. The category was subscribed by 8.76 times i.e. for 54,74,800 Equity Shares. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 5,74,800 Equity Shares to 343 successful applicants.

The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

Sr. No	No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications Received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares Applied	% to total	Allocation per Applicant		Ratio of allottees to applicants	No. of Successful Applicants	Total No. of Equity Shares Allotted
						Before rounding off	After rounding off			
1	2400	576	64.36	1382400	27.46	274.04	1200	131	576	157200
2	3600	94	10.50	338400	6.72	411.06	1200	32	94	38400
3	4800	30	3.35	144000	2.86	548.08	1200	14	30	16800
4	6000	24	2.68	174000	2.86	685.10	1200	14	24	16800
5	7200	25	2.79	180000	3.58	822.12	1200	17	25	20400
6	8400	34	3.80	285600	5.67	959.14	1200	27	34	32400
7	9600	51	5.70	489600	9.73	1096.16	1200	47	51	47400
8	10800	10	1.12	108000	2.15	1233.18	1200	FIRM	10	12000
9	12000	7	0.78	84000	1.67	1370.20	1200	FIRM	7	8400
							1200	1	7	1200
10	13200	2	0.22	26400	0.52	1507.22	1200	FIRM	2	2400
11	14400	3	0.34	43200	0.86	1644.24	1200	FIRM	3	3600
							1200	1	3	1200
12	15600	1	0.11	15600	0.31	1781.26	1200	FIRM	1	1200
13	16800	1	0.11	16800	0.33	1918.28	2400	FIRM	1	2400
14	18000	7	0.78	126000	2.50	2055.30	1200	FIRM	7	8400
							1200	5	7	6000
15	19200	1	0.11	19200	0.38	2192.32	2400	FIRM	1	2400
16	20400	1	0.11	20400	0.41	2329.34	2400	FIRM	1	2400
17	22800	2	0.22	45600	0.91	2603.38	2400	FIRM	2	4800
18	24000	2	0.22	48000	0.95	2740.41	2400	FIRM	2	4800
							1200	1	2	1200
19	25200	2	0.22	50400	1.00	2877.43	2400	FIRM	2	4800
							1200	1	2	1200
20	26400	1	0.11	26400	0.52	3014.45	2400	FIRM	1	2400
21	27600	1	0.11	27600	0.55	3151.47	3600	FIRM	1	3600
22	30000	1	0.11	30000	0.60	3425.51	3600	FIRM	1	3600
23	36000	4	0.45	144000	2.86	4110.61	3600	FIRM	4	14400
							1200	2	4	2400
24	37200	2	0.22	74400	1.48	4247.63	3600	FIRM	2	7200
							1200	1	2	1200
25	38400	1	0.11	38400	0.76	4384.65	4800	FIRM	1	4800
26	45600	1	0.11	45600	0.91	5206.77	4800	FIRM	1	4800
27	46800	1	0.11	46800	0.93	5343.79	4800	FIRM	1	4800
28	48000	1	0.11	48000	0.95	5480.81	6000	FIRM	1	6000
29	60000	3	0.34	180000	3.58	6851.01	6000	FIRM	3	18000
							1200	2	3	2400
30	82800	1	0.11	82800	1.64	9454.40	9600	FIRM	1	9600
31	93600	1	0.11	93600	1.86	10687.58	10800	FIRM	1	10800
32	114000	1	0.11	114000	2.26	13016.92	13200	FIRM	1	13200
33	134400	1	0.11	134400	2.67	15346.27	15600	FIRM	1	15600
34	160800	1	0.11	160800	3.19	18350.72	18000	FIRM	1	18000
35	219600	1	0.11	219600	4.36	25074.71	25200	FIRM	1	25200
	GRAND TOTAL	895	100.00	5034000	100.00				343	574800

The Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on February 01, 2024 has approved the Basis of Allotment of Equity Shares as approved by the Designated stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited and at a meeting held on February 01, 2024 has authorized the corporate action for the transfer and allotment of the Equity Shares to various successful applicants.

In terms of the Prospectus dated January 18, 2024 and as per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 wherein a minimum of 50% of the net offer of shares to the Public shall initially be made available for allotment to retail individual investors as the case may be. The balance net offer of shares to the public shall be made available for allotment to a) individual applicants other than retail investors and b) other investors, including Corporate Bodies / Institutions irrespective of number of shares applied for. The unsubscribed portion of the net offer to any one of the categories specified in (a) or (b) shall be made available for allocation in the other category, if so required. "For the purpose of sub-regulation (2) of regulations 253, if the retail individual investor category is entitled to more than fifty per cent on proportionate basis, the retail individual investors shall be allocated that higher percentage".

The instructions to Self Certified Syndicate Banks for unlocking the amount has been processed on February 01, 2024. Further, the CAN-cum-Refund advices and allotment advice and/or notices will be forwarded to the address/ email id of the Applicants as registered with the depositories as filled in the application form on or before February 02, 2024. In case the same is not received within 10 days, investors may contact at the address given below. The Equity Shares allocated to successful applicants are being credited to their beneficiary accounts subject to validation of the account details with the depositories concerned. The Company is taking steps to get the Equity Shares admitted for trading on the BSE SME Platform within three working days from the date of the closure of the Issue.

Note: All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Prospectus dated January 18, 2024 ("Prospectus")

The Lead Manager associated with the Offer have handled 24 SME public issues and Nil Main Board public issue during the current financial year and three financial years preceding the current financial year, out of which 7 SME public issues closed below the issue price on the listing date.

Type	FY 2023-24*	FY 2022-23	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	Total
SME IPO	4	12	7	1	24
Main Board IPO	-	-	-	-	-
Total	4	12	7	1	24
Issue closed Below Issue Price on Listing Day	-	5	2	-	7
Issue closed Above Issue Price on Listing Day	4	7	5	1	17

* Status upto January 17, 2024

INVESTORS PLEASE NOTE The details of the allotment made would also be